ShawPittman

A Law Partnership Including Professional Corporations

JAY E. SILBERG 202.663.8063 jay.silberg@shawpittman.com DOCKETED USNRC

101 APR -5 P3:18

April 3, 2001

OFFICE OF SECRETARY RULEMAKINGS AND ADJUDICATIONS STAFF

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

ATTENTION: Document Control Desk

SUBJECT: James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant and Indian Point Nuclear Generating

Unit No 3; Docket Nos. 50-333-LT and 50-286-LT (consolidated)

NYPA/Entergy Companies' Corrections to the Transcript of March 13-14, 2001

Oral Hearing

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 10 CFR § 2.1330(c) and the instructions of the Presiding Officer, Entergy Nuclear FitzPatrick, LLC, Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC, Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc. and the Power Authority of the State of New York file the enclosed NYPA/Entergy Companies' Corrections to the Transcript of March 13-14, 2001 Oral Hearing in the above captioned proceeding.

Very truly yours,

y E belberg

Jay E. Silberg

Counsel for the Power Authority of the State of New York, Entergy Nuclear FitzPatrick, LLC, Entergy Nuclear Indian Point, LLC and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

Enclosure:

NYPA/Entergy Companies' Corrections to the Transcript of March 13-14, 2001 Oral Hearing

1098652 v1

Template = SECV-032

SECY-02

DOCKETED April 9,12061

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

101 APR -5 P3:18

Before the Co	mmission	RULEN AKINGS (ADJUDICATIONS (
In the Matter of)	
POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF OF NEW YORK and ENTERGY NUCLEAR)	
FITZPATRICK LLC, ENTERGY NUCLEAR)	Docket Nos. 50-333-LT
INDIAN POINT 3 LLC, and ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC.)	and 50-286-LT (consolidated)
(James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant and Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 3))))	

NYPA/ENTERGY COMPANIES' CORRECTIONS TO THE TRANSCRIPT OF MARCH 13-14, 2001 ORAL HEARING

Entergy Nuclear FitzPatrick LLC ("ENF"), Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3 LLC ("ENIP"), and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc. ("ENO") (collectively "Entergy Companies") and the Power Authority of the State of New York ("NYPA") (collectively "NYPA/Entergy Companies") hereby submit their corrections to the transcript of the March 13 and 14, 2001 oral hearing in this proceeding.

1.	Page 6 Line 11	Replace "Rowland" with "Roland"
2.	Page 10 Line 14	Replace "LBP 7460" with "LBP 74-60"
3.	Page 33 Line 11	Replace "ASLB 846" with "ASLB 84-6"
4.	Page 39 Line 6	Remove beginning quote from before "Written Direct Testimony

5.	Page 47 Lines 23-24	Replace "Mohed Mill Rehabilitation Trust" with "Moab Mill Reclamation Trust"
6.	Page 65 Line 7	Replace "Main" with "Maine"
7.	Page 65 Line 8	Replace "Main" with "Maine"
8.	Page 69 Line 19	Replace "Assessed" with "Assessment"
9.	Page 72 Line 2	Replace "Indian 3" with "Indian Point 3"
10.	Page 77 Line 2	Replace "2.13-20" with "2.1320(a)(3)"
11.	Page 77 Line 3	Delete "A3"
12.	Page 77 Line 5	Replace "13-22-B" with "2.1322(b)"
13.	Page 77 Line 18	Replace "ASOB" with "ASLB"
14.	Page 78 Line 1	Replace "2.13-22-D" with "10 CFR 2.1322(d)"
15.	Page 78 Line 3	Replace "2.13-22" with "2.1322"
16.	Page 78 Lines 14-15	Replace "13-22-A(ii) and A.4" with "10 CFR 2.1322(a)(2)(ii) and (a)(4)"
17.	Page 78 Line 16	Replace "2.13-22" with "2.1322"
18.	Page 78 Line 20	Replace "13-22-A are the maximum, because 13-22-A" with "10 CFR 2.1322(a) are the maximum, because 2.1322(a)"
19.	Page 79 Line 1	Replace "13-22-A" with "2.1322(a)"
20.	Page 79 Line 2	Replace "13-22-B" with "2.1322(b)"
21.	Page 79 Lines 6, 7-8	Replace "13-22-A" with "2.1322(a)"
22.	Page 81 Line 19	Replace "2.13-20-A3" with "2.1320(a)(3)"
23.	Page 82 Line 2	Replace "2.13-22-A" with "2.1322(a)"
24.	Page 82 Line 4	Replace "2.13-20" with "2.1320"
25.	Page 82 Line 6	Replace "13-22" with "2.1322"

26.	Page 82 Line 7	Replace "13-20-A3" with "2.1320(a)(3)"
27.	Page 82 Line 11	Replace "13-22" with "2.1322"
28.	Page 84 Line 15	Replace "2.13-20" with "2.1320"
29.	Page 100 Line 7	Replace "0022" with "00-22"
30.	Page 101 Line 17	Replace "50-75" with "50.75"
31.	Page 102 Line 2	Replace "the authority" with "the Authority"
32.	Page 107 Line 21	Replace "R. SILBERG:" with "MR. SILBERG:"
33.	Page 110 Line 2	Replace "10 CFR 50-75" with "10 CFR 50.75"
34.	Page 113 Line 6	Replace "radionucleoids" with "radionuclides"
35.	Page 113 Line 13	Replace "hard pot" with "hot spot"
36.	Page 113 Line 14	Replace "nucleiods" with "nuclides"
37.	Page 115 Line 23	Replace "Yankee Row" with "Yankee Rowe"
38.	Page 116 Line 20	Replace "2206" with "2.206"
39.	Page 118 Line 18	Replace "2006" with "2.206"
40.	Page 118 Line 22	Replace "Maxi Flats" wit "Maxey Flats"
41.	Page 122 Line 16	Replace "cite remediation" with "site remediation"
42.	Page 126 Line 11	Replace "0022" with "00-22"
43.	Page 128 Line 4	Replace "0022" with "00-22"
44.	Page 131 Line 3	Replace "0022" with "00-22"
45.	Page 133 Line 2	Replace "0022" with "00-22"
46.	Page 139 Line 12	Replace "50.75-E1(i)" with "50.75 (e)(1)(i)"
47.	Page 140 Line 23	Replace "E1(iii)" with "50.75(e)(1)(iii)"
48.	Page 140 Line 24	Replace "E1-6" with "(e)(1)(vi)"

49.	Page 141 Line 10	Replace "50.75-E1(iii)" with "50.75 (e)(1)(iii)"
50.	Page 142 Line 12	Replace "50.75-E1(iii)" with "50.75 (e)(1)(iii)"
51.	Page 145 Lines 3, 4	Replace "50.75-E1" with "50.75(e)(1)"
52.	Page 152 Line 23	Replace "Yaki Mountain" with "Yucca Mountain"
53.	Page 194 Line 22	Replace "5033.F2" with "50.33(f)(2)"
54.	Page 195 Line 8	Replace "5033.F2" with "50.33(f)(2)"
55.	Page 196 Line 7	Replace "5033.F2" with "50.33(f)(2)"
56.	Page 197 Line 17	Replace "5033.F2" with "50.33(f)(2)"
57.	Page 205 Lines 21, 25	Replace "CLI0022" with "CLI-00-22"
58.	Page 217 Lines 14, 18, 23	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
59.	Page 218 Lines 1, 9, 19	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
60.	Page 218 Line 8	Replace "NIPA's" with "NYPA's"
61.	Page 219 Line 7	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
62.	Page 225 Lines 10, 21, 23	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
63.	Page 226 Line 16	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
64.	Page 228 Line 17, 19, 23	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
65.	Page 229 Line 1, 4, 5, 11, 25	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
66.	Page 233 Line 21	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
67.	Page 234 Line 20	Replace "5033.F" with "50.33(f)"
68.	Page 246 Lines 15, 16	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
69.	Page 255 Line 9	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
70.	Page 259 Line 10	Replace "ex-NIPA people. But NIPA" with "ex-NYPA people. But NYPA"

71.	Page 259 Line 16	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
72.	Page 259 Line 24	Replace "ex-NIPA" with "ex-NYPA"
73.	Page 260 Lines 15, 25	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
74.	Page 262 Line 9	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
75.	Page 265 Line 8	Replace "NIPA" with "NYPA"
76.	Page 296 Line 11	Replace "A760" with "8760"
77.	Page 296 Line 16	Replace "own peak" with "on-peak"
78.	Page 299 Line 12	Replace "IP-3 switchoff" with "IP-3 switchyard"
79.	Page 305 Line 11	Replace "management debt" with "management depth"
80.	Page 315 Line 21	Replace "Section 7" with "Section 70"
81.	Page 328 Line 12	Replace "int he" with "in the"
82.	Page 339 Line 18	Replace "CLI0022" with "CLI-00-22"
83.	Page 339 Line 21	Replace "CFR 5033(f)(2)" with "CFR 50.33(f)(2)"
84.	Page 340 Line 15	Replace "SEC" with "SECY"
85.	Page 346 Line 16	Replace "reference din" with "referenced in"
86.	Page 352 Line 13	Replace "Riverbend" with "River Bend"
87.	Page 352 Line 21	Replace "moved to ELR" with "moved to ETR"
88.	Page 359 Line 12	Replace "int he" with "in the"
89.	Page 364 Line 5	Replace "volume and output" with "volume of output"
90.	Page 364 Line 8	Replace "sum of the data" with "sum of the debt"

91. Page 365 Line 20

Replace "immediate step" with "intermediate step"

92. Page 365 Line 22

Replace "Entergy step" with "intermediate step"

April 3, 2001

Douglas E. Levanway WISE, CARTER, CHILD and CARAWAY P.O. Box 651 Jackson, MS 39205-0651

Tel: (601) 968-5524 Fax: (601) 968-5519

e-mail: del@wisecarter.com

David E. Blabey, Executive Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel by Gerald C. Goldstein POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 123 Main St. White Plains, NY 10601

Tel: (914) 390-8090 Fax: (914) 390-8038

e-mail: goldstein.g@nypa.gov

Document #: 1098506 v.2

Respectfully submitted,

ay E. Silberg

Matias F. Travieso-Diaz SHAW PITTMAN 2300 N Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20037-1128

phone: (202) 663-8063

phone: (202) 663-8063 fax: (202) 663-8007

e-mail: jay.silberg@shawpittman.com

Counsel for Power Authority of the State of New York, Entergy Nuclear FitzPatrick, LLC, Entergy Nuclear Indian Point, LLC and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

Before Administrative Judge:

Charles Bechhoefer, Presiding Officer

In the Matter of

POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK and ENTERGY NUCLEAR FITZPATRICK LLC, ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 3 LLC, and ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC.

(James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant and Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 3)

Docket Nos. 50-333-LT and 50-286-LT (consolidated)

ASLBP No. 01-785-02-LT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing "NYPA/Entergy Companies' Corrections to the Transcript of March 13-14, 2001 Oral Hearing" were served on the persons listed below by electronic mail, with conforming copies by U.S. mail, first class, postage prepaid, this 3rd day of April, 2001.

Administrative Judge Charles Bechhoefer Presiding Officer
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
e-mail: cxb2@nrc.gov

Office of the General Counsel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555 e-mail: OGCLT@NRC.gov

Office of the Secretary
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Rulemakings & Adjudications Branch
Washington, DC 20555
e-mail: SECY@NRC.gov

Steven R. Hom, Esq.
Office of General Counsel, O-15D21
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555
e-mail: srh@NRC.gov

Timothy L. Judson
Citizens Awareness Network, Inc.
140 Bassett Street
Syracuse, NY 13210
e-mail: cnycan@rootmedia.org

Alan D. Scheinkman, Esq.
County Attorney
Westchester County
Department of Law, Room 600
148 Martine Avenue
White Plains, NY 10601
e-mail: ads2@westchestergov.com

Douglas E. Levanway, Esq. Wise, Carter, Child and Caraway P.O. Box 651, 401 E. Capital Street Suite 600 Jackson, MS 39205-0651 e-mail: del@wisecarter.com

John M. Fulton, Esq.
Entergy
600 Rocky Hill Road
Plymouth, MA 02360
e-mail: jfulto1@entergy.com

Deborah Katz, Executive Director Citizens Awareness Network P.O. Box 83 Shelburne Falls, MA 01370 e-mail: can@shaysnet.com

Stewart M. Glass, Esq.
Senior Assistant County Attorney
County of Westchester
Department of Law, Room 600
148 Martine Avenue
White Plains, NY 10601
e-mail: smg4@westchestergov.com

Gerald C. Goldstein, Esq.
Arthur T. Cambouris, Esq.
David E. Blabey, Esq.
The Power Authority of the State of New York
123 Main Street
White Plains, NY 10601
e-mail: goldstein.g@nypa.gov

Document #: 1098653 v.1